# OP \$90.00 7837

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digital Bio Technology, Inc.		111/01/2006 I	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKC Limited	
Street Address:	633, Chongja-dong, Changan-gu, Suwon-si	
City:	Kyonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78372598	INCYTO
Serial Number:	78372601	INCYTO
Serial Number:	78372607	INCYTO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0424

900062541

Address Line 2: 60 State Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua			
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/			
Date:	11/14/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=incyto assignment#page1.tif source=incyto assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0425

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

Digital Bio Technology, Inc., a South Korea corporation, having a place of business at Institute of Advanced Machinery, Building No. 136, Room 1304, Seoul National University, San 56-1 Shinlim-dong, Kwanak-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is the owner of the intent to use trademark applications identified on Schedule A.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Digital Bio Technology, Inc. has transferred, effective November 1, 2006, its business to which the trademarks identified on Schedule A relates, to SKC Limited, a South Korea corporation, having a place of business at 633, Chongja-dong, Changan-gu, Suwon-si, Kyonggi-do, Republic of Korea and assigns herewith the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business related to said marks and the right to recover for past infringement.

Digital Bio Technology, Inc. further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by SKC Limited, to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this <u>lst</u> day of November 2006.

DIGITAL BIO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

J. K. Chary

Chang, Jun Keun

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0426

# Schedule A Assignments of Trademark

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
INCYTO	78/372598	February 23, 2004
INCYTO	78/372601	February 23, 2004
INCYTO	78/372607	February 23, 2004

US1DOCS 5925423v1

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0427